
Three
Mile

Ck

Creek

River
Powder

Creek

Horse

Toe

Elk

Elk
Riv

er

Linville
Banner

Gragg

Prong

Creek

Buckeye
Creek

Bushy

Creek

Harper

Creek

North

South

Harper

Creek

Wilson

Creek

Ha
ndp

ole

Creek

Roaring

Creek

Plumtree

Cranberry

Cr

Creek

Mill

Riv
er

Toe

River

River

No
rth

North

North

Toe

Watauga

River
River

PISGAH

NATIONAL

FOREST

FOREST

PISGAH
NATIONAL

W  A  T  A  U  G  A    C  O  U  N  T  Y

C  
A  

L  D
  W

  E
  L 

 L  
  C

  O
  U

  N
  T

  Y

B  U  R  K  E   

M  c 
 D 

 O  W
  E

  L 
 L  

  C
  O

  U
  N

  T 
 Y

M  I  T  C  H  E  L  L    

T  E
  N

  N
  E

  S
  S

  E
  E

C  
A  

R  
T  

E  
R  

  C
  O

  U
  N

  T
  Y

J  O
  H

  N
  S

  O
  N

    
C  

O  
U  

N  
T  

Y

B
B

CA
A

MA
TC

H
LIN

E

C
LINEMATCH

LIN
E

MA
TC

H

C   O   U   N   T   Y

C   O   U   N   T   Y

Pis
ga

h G
am

e L
an

d

Smoky Gap

Elk Park
Pop. 455

Whaley

Kellersville

Dark Ridge

Heaton

Seven 
Devils

Balm

Banner Elk

Hump Mountain 
Elevation 5,587ft.

  

 
 

 

 

 

Cranberry Mines

Grandfather Mtn.
Elevation 5,964ft.

Little Hump Mtn. 
Elevation 3,900ft. Cranberry

Sugar Mountain

Pop. 1,168

Harmon 
Gap 

Dave 
Gap 

Beech 
Mountain 

Crossnore
Pop. 201

Grandfather 
Village

Pop. 25

Montezuma

 

 

Chestnut
Mtn.

Buck Hill 
Elevation 4,260ft.

Big Bald 
Elevation 5,307ft. Three Knobs 

Elevation 3,475ft.

AltamontThree
Mile

Ingalls

Spear Plumtree

Chestnut
Dale

Newland
Pop. 719

Gragg

Minneapolis

Frank

Valley

Hughes

Mount
Pleasant

Pyatte

Table Rock Mountain

Roseborough

Grandmother Mountain
Elevation 4,660ft.

Linville

Humpback Mountain 
Elevation 4,260ft.

Linville Falls

Pineola

Beech Pinnacle Mnt.
Elevation 5,506ft.

Pop. 200

Sassafras Knob

B I G
L O S T C O V E R I D G E

T i m b e r
R i d g e

Persimmon

Ridge
Simmons Ridge

1302

1305

1301

1168

1173

19E

19E

19E
13271325

1321

13241361

1305

1362
1358

1361

1326

194

194

184

184

194
184194194

194

194

19419E

1310

1317

1316

1316

1310

1311 1319

1310

1310 1316

1314
321

1312

1375

1335

105

184

184

194

105

1333

321

11101109

1178

1101

1107

1111
1112

BL
UE

RI
DG
E

194

19E

19E

19E

19E

Avery County
Airport

1530

1522

1100

1518

1115

1515

1517

1514

15141511

1536

1113

1546
15251531

1526

1527

1114

1514

BLU
E

RID
GE

BLUE

RIDGE

181

181

181

181

181
194

194

194

194

221

221

221

221

221

221

221

105

PKW

PARKWAY

1516

1514

.41

1.98

.62

3.85

.49 .53

1316

2.4
41314

1.21

.6
4

1.84

.95

1.56

.08

1.5
0

.24
.76

.26

2.5
2

.85

1319

.47

.67

1336

.81

.52

1.72

.20.71.61
.25

.72

1.68 13103.0
41308

1.27

1.2
4

.81

.20

2.29

3.31

1.21

4.76

4.55

3.2
6

2.81

3.86

.55
.27.19

.33

1.5
4

.65.92

.9
1

.55

2.64

PA
RKW

AY

1.16

3.23

1511

.40

.42 .52

1.27

.14
.14

.75

.83

.60

.10

.92

1.3
6

1.36.60

3.80

.14 .
48 .48 .54

.61

.10

.75

.23

.97

1.01

.20
.10
.80

.90

.09
.11 .04

.90

.37

1.6
8

.30

.57

2.30

.88

.37

11.33

3.74

3.
29

1.1
8

1.51

2.8
9

.66

3.62

.36
1.76

3.22

2.18

3.36

2.75

1.6
1

4.0
0

2.79

2.42
.99

.91

TO ELIZABETHTON

TO SPRUCE PINE

TO
 A

SH
EV

ILL
E

TO MARION

TO
 M

OR
GA

NT
ON

TO BLOWING ROCK

TO BOONE

TO BOONE

TO BOONE

1.01
.57

.69

.19

.08

.59

.78
1.30

1.50

.64

.93
.52

.52

.92

.11

.18
.13

1519

.05

.08
.42

.20

1.12

PKW.34

     990,000

    
 99

0,0
00

   1,020,000

   1
,02

0,0
00

   1,050,000

   1
,05

0,0
00

   1,080,000

   1
,08

0,0
00

   1,110,000

   1
,11

0,0
00

   1,140,000

   1
,14

0,0
00

   1,170,000

   1
,17

0,0
00

   1,200,000

   1
,20

0,0
00

   1,230,000

   1
,23

0,0
00

   1,260,000

   1
,26

0,0
00

     780,000      780,000

     810,000      810,000

     840,000      840,000

     870,000      870,000

     900,000      900,000

     930,000      930,000

81
°5

5'

81
°5

0'

81
°4

5'

36°15' 36°15'

36°10'
36°10'

35°55'

81°45'

81°50'

81°55'

82°00'

82
°0

0'

82
°0

5'

36°05'

36°00'

35°55'

36°00'

36°05'

AVERY COUNTY
NORTH CAROLINA

PREPARED BY THE
NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
OPERATIONS PROGRAM MANAGEMENT UNIT -  MAPPING UNIT

IN COOPERATION WITH THE
U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

SCALE

SCALE FOR ENLARGEMENTS
10,000 FOOT GRID BASED ON NORTH CAROLINA PLANE COORDINATE SYSTEM

LAMBERT CONFORMAL CONIC PROJECTION
SHEET 1 OF 2

DIVISION 11          DISTRICT 2               AVERY COUNTY               NORTH CAROLINA          011

CO
PIE

S O
F T

HI
S M

AP
 AR

E A
VA

ILA
BL

E
TO

 TH
E 

PU
BL

IC
 AT

 N
OM

IN
AL

 C
OS

T.
AD

DR
ES

S:
    

    
   N

.C
. D

EP
AR

TM
EN

T O
F T

RA
NS

PO
RT

AT
IO

N
    

    
   M

SA
U 

- M
AP

PIN
G 

SE
CT

IO
N

    
    

   4
80

9 B
ER

YL
 R

D
    

    
   R

AL
EIG

H,
 N

C 
27

60
6

1 0 1 2 3 4
MILES

2 of 2 2 of 2

1 of 2

1 of 2

1 of 2

1 of 2

1100-1299 1500-1599

1300-1399

Buckeye
Creek

W 
 A 

 T 
 A 

 U 
 G

  A
    

C  
O 

 U 
 N 

 T 
 Y

Poga Mountain 
Elevation 3,790ft.

Ward Mountain 
Elevation 3,980ft.

Ward Cemetery

Beech Creek
Mountain

 Baptist Church

Beech 
Mountain 

Church

 

McGuire 
Cemetery

Cannon Gap

Loggy Gap

Whaley

Kellersville

Beech
Mountain

1312

1314
1316

1316 1373

1366

1316

1318

1312

1367

1379

1310

1313

1310

1316

1312

1.2
4

.53

.02

1.5
4

1379

1316

.10.24 .17
.29

1.92

1.55

.40

.16

.13

.55
.46

1312

1313

1314

.15

Skalley Knob 
Elevation 3,960ft.

Little Elk 
Baptist Church

Curtis Creek 
Freewill Baptist 

Church

 

Cannon Cemetery

Elk
 Ridg

e

Elk Park
Pop. 455

Heaton

1378

1302

1303

1171

1172

1173

1306

1303

1170

1301

1300

1300

1304

1169

1323

1170

1305

19E

19E

1301

1173

1308

1368

1305

1309

1322

1321

1321

1320

1322

1308

194

194

194

19E

1324

.41

.20

.33

.62

.20

.33

1.2
5

.14

.14

.12

.22

.35

.40

.37

.06
.22

.04 .20

.21 .05

19E

1173

1171

1171

.03

.95

1.21

.97

.28

.01

1.20

.21

1.0
3

.90

1.07.24

.41

.23 .20
.71

1305

1305

1308
1321

1321

1320194

194

.87

.85

.31

.16

.12
.19

.50

.36

.09
.21 .09

.11

.10

.23

1.82

.23

.52

1302

1170

Creek

Elk

Banner

River

IN

OUT

Ma
tch

Lin
e

A

A
A

Match
Line

Match Line Match Line CC

Arbor Dale
Presbyterian

Church

 

 

 

Bowers
Gap

Lees - McRae
College

Valley
Haven 
Baptist
Church

Banner Elk
Seventh Day

Adventist
Church

 

Hanging Rock Mtn.
Elev, 5,218ft.

Flattop Mountain
Elevation 4,800ft.

Sugar Mountain
Elevation 5,240ft.

Sugar Gap
Elevation 4,417ft.

Bald Mountain
Elevation 4,780ft.

Hemlock Hill
Elevation 3,940ft.

Peak Mountain
Elevation 4,940ft.

Hanging Rock Gap

Fo
ur 

Dia
mo

nd
 Ri

dg
e

Horse Bottom Ridge

Blo
od 

Ca
mp R

idg
e

Hickorynut Gap

Seven Devils

Balm

Banner Elk
Pop. 1,168

Banner Elk
Elementary

School

Sugar Mountain
Pop. 200

1343

1342

1356

1347

1342

1341

1358

1328

1363

1342

1342

1342

Elk River
Airport

184

184

184

194

184

194

1355

1355

1337

1339

1337

1338

1376

1333

1340

1369
1354

1334

1374

105

105

184

184

194

105

.61

1.02

.06
.28

.04
.76

.96

.0
3
.17

.56

.13 .19 .08
.59

.74
.57

.36

.21

.78

.14

.20

.46

.49

.52

.29

.68

.39

.39 1.33

.26

.65

.74

.05

.55

1.01

1.55

.35

.85

.53

.49

.4
8

.06

.17

.10
.11

.04.30

.50

.42

1.0
3

.54

.61
1.0
2

4.6
0

1328

194
184194

184

1328

1329

1335

1337

1340

1337

1343

1342

1339

1347

1342

1327

SP-8
897
.07

Crooked 

Creek Ln
Dogwood
Balsa m Ln

Mtn 
Vista  
Ln

Ru nning Bear Cir

North

Toe

River

North

Toe

RiverM  I  T  C  H  E  L  L    C  O  U  N  T  Y

Mullin Hill 
Elevation 2,940ft.

Gusher Knob 
Elevation 3,340ft.

Riverside 
Elementary 

School

Bent Ridge

Ingalls

Gusher 
Knob 
Mine 

Green Valley 
Baptist Church 

Mayland 
Community 

College 

1102

1106

1187

1104

1191

1203

1196

1103

1190
1184

1189

1107

11921198

1106

1103

194

19E

19E

19E

19E

Avery
County
Airport

1101

.60

.91

.91

.83

194

19E

.94

1108

3.80

1107

.11

.08
.19

.17

.84 1.1
3

1106

.10

.0
4

.20

.5
4

.21

.07 .10

.25

.14

.90

.08

.04

.27

.76.39.10

.24

1209

.65

.31

.46

.48

.13
.32

.56 1105

1104

1103

.10

.05

0 10.5
MILES

Banner Elk, Sugar Mountain & Seven Devils

Elk Park

Kellersville

Ingalls

MM SS
NNCC DD OO TT

ECT I
N

S
O

!( !(

ht e

P roduced By
MA P GNIP

TODCN

NOITATROPSNART

PA
M

Th
e M

ap
pin

g S
ec

tio
n's

 go
al 

is 
to 

pro
vid

e t
he

 m
os

t a
cc

ura
te 

an
d c

urr
en

t in
for

ma
tio

n p
os

sib
le.

 M
ap

 da
ta 

is 
co

mp
ile

d
fro

m 
nu

me
rou

s s
ou

rce
s w

ith
 va

ryi
ng

 da
tes

 of
 pu

bli
ca

tio
n a

nd
 m

ap
 ac

cu
rac

y s
tan

da
rds

. A
s a

 re
su

lt, 
the

 ac
cu

rac
y 

cu
rre

nc
y a

nd
 co

mp
let

en
es

s o
f th

e d
ata

 pr
ov

ide
d w

ill v
ary

. T
his

 m
ap

 in
clu

de
s s

tat
e-m

ain
tai

ne
d r

oa
ds

 an
d 

im
po

rta
nt 

no
n-s

ys
tem

 ro
ad

s.
Th

e i
nfo

rm
ati

on
 sh

ow
n o

n t
his

 m
ap

 w
as

 la
st 

up
da

ted
 in

 S
ep

tem
be

r 2
01

9. 
Fo

r a
dd

itio
na

l in
for

ma
tio

n, 
vis

it 
htt

p:/
/w

ww
.nc

do
t.g

ov
/tra

ve
l/s

tat
em

ap
pin

g/ 
an

d c
lic

k o
n D

ata
 P

rov
ide

rs 
or 

co
nta

ct 
us

 by
 ph

on
e a

t (9
19

) 8
35

-84
80

.

LEGEND
UNPAVED SURFACED ROAD
HARD SURFACED ROAD

DIVIDED HIGHWAY W/FRONTAGE ROADS
NON-SYSTEM ROADS

INTERSECTION DISTANCE

RAILROAD BRIDGE

DETAILED HIGHWAY INTERCHANGE

DRAW SPAN ON BRIDGE

PEDESTRIAN UNDERPASS

INTERSTATE HIGHWAY
U.S. NUMBERED HIGHWAY
N.C. NUMBERED HIGHWAY
U.S. N UM BERED BICYLE ROUTE
N.C. NUMBERED BICYCLE ROUTE
INTERSTATE INTERCHANGE NUMBER
SECONDARY ROAD NUMBER
UTILITY LINES
RAILROAD
RAILROAD STATION
GRADE CROSSING
INSET AREA
NATIONAL FOREST BOUNDARY
RESERVATION OR PARK BOUNDARY
STATE FOREST BOUNDARY

STATE LINE
COUNTY LINE
CITY LIMIT
FERRY ROUTE
NARROW CREEK OR STREAM
WIDE RIVER OR CREEK
RESERVOIR, POND OR LAKE W/ ISLAND
DAM OR DAM WITH LOCK
WATERFALL
SWAMP
COMMUNITY, TOWN OR CITY CENTER
COUNTY SEAT
STATE CAPITAL
SCHOOL
COLLEGE OR UNIVERSITY
HOSPITAL

HELIPORT

CHURCH
CHURCH WITH CEMETERY
CEMETERY
PATROL STATION
CORRECTION OR PENAL INSTITUTION
QUARRY
MINE OR PIT
HIGHWAY GARAG E OR MAINT. YARD
HIGHWAY DIV. OR DIST. OFFICE

W EIGH STATION

HISTO RICAL SITE

STATE FOREST

GEODETIC MARKER
REST AREA

MAJOR AIRPORT
AIRPORT
MILITA RY AIRPORT

MOU NTAIN SUMMIT
OVERLOOK

W ELCOM E CTR/REST AREA

TRAFFIC CIRCLE

HIGHWAY BRIDGE

PROJECTED LOCATION

SN

.4

âÄ

VISITO R CTR/REST AREA

Çç

8888
P P

TEL/ELEC /PIPE

8

ND L-Ô

!\
n

nn
Н

ÏÏI
f
±

:
;I:

;I†
^

J

D

"5

R8

BDC

LIGHTHOUSE

PO IN TS OF INTEREST

Ì Ç

D

ag

!
ë

Ø Ø

N

#0
#

#

!o

p

",Õ

.. BFN

.. BPR

.. BFS

STATE GAM ELA ND BOUNDARY
FEDERAL GAM ELAND BOUNDARY
MILITA RY RESERVATION BOUNDARY

.. BGS

.. BGF

.. BRM

MILITARY POST"

W ILDLIFE REFUGE:

D-H

COAST GUARD STATION¬Æ,

FAIRG ROUNDS&&'

!##"440 22401
55

ÉóÛÊÊ8

ËÊ

2

ÈSóY2

³³145

E ET T

âÄ

ËÇ@ @ÇÇ&

ì
ì ì

ì

n

0

J

PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE
PEDESTRIAN WALKWAY

KJJ

JJJ
J

J
KJJ

JJ&
&

TUNNEL

VEHICULAR UNDERPASS
FORD

q

q B

B n

$
$

%

U JJ¹ ¹ ¹

PIPE
CULVERT1

D


